
Hick 11 2,151 ̂294 ^
(SuTMme.) (Christian name in fuiio r^mTseriariiunir f'

Hyt - Co E 328 Inf L

(Rank and organiaition.) — -
^ -- /

St ;our relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ... V ̂
Tj (Yosorno.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do von 1

'  wish them interred in a national cemetery? | ~TYc7ornoT""
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

i- ' j,, tion below as to where they should be sent:
Os

(Name of person to receive remams.) rExpreiro'fficeO TfeTegraph'onTceV)
■  ■ - _ ——

(Number and street.)
(State.)

(Sign^ero)
^/S' ytA- M i  ' l-\
(Number and street or rural route.) (CUy7town7o7port'mte (State')'"

Read carefully the letter accoinpanying this card. a—ens
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RANK

/
h-

DITISIOH lA 7"£■ Cki /

ORGANIZATION

MARITAL ^7-7'yy)
NAt/CE h A ^

ST-VriL

COlJRTr

RELATION

OTEIER 3k

^ , CI-TY
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ELIGIBILITY /\\/i
NATIVITY

RACE

EWnl.IEH

ATTENDANT

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS

DATE OE
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v^. ACC^TANCE^ 29/514
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'•*^. aTE&
6 1831
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OrfPICE OF THE QUARTBRMA8TER OKNKRAL

WASHINGTON

: REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

July 23, 1930.

V5

Phillips, Nick M 1232 Adm

Mrs. Mary Dickinson,
c/o Bundlie ̂  Kelly Atty at Law,

Guardian e Bldg.,
St. Daiij Minn.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do 80, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed,
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and^^^i^AMJ

For The Quai

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

jm:

Ti

uly ydu

A. D//HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEF!MASTER QENERAL

WASHINGTON

y

IN REPLY refer to QM 293 A"C

Phillips, Nick II. 1232
March 3, 1930

Illrs. Mary Dickinscja,
fo Bundlie & Kelley, Atty. at Law,
Guardian Life Building,"
St. Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces nov/ interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the administrator of the
estate of the late Pvt. Nick 11. Phillips, Co. E. 328th Inf., whose remains are"
now'interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauccai,
Meuse, Prance.

Will you please fill in the answers to the follow/ing questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

:

jC.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls,

Act of Congress

Envelope

^HN T. HARRIS,
MajJir, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



!> r

WAR DEPARTMENT
j.-<3FFtCF. OF THF. QUARTf." i^MASTER GFNER

WASHINGTON

n;\i.e

Phillips Hick M

R.VNK

Pvt

SERIAL

2161294

pate—Fabrunrp 5^ IQan

ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Co E 328th Inf Ool^ 11 1918

STATE Miimesota GTY. NO. 1232 GR."i.VE ROT 10 BLOCK H

Check relationship

MOTFER

N.US

MD

ADDRESS

ST3BF0THER (For the
year prior to com

mencement of service)

MOTFER THRU .ADOPTION
(For the year prior
to commencement of

service)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

V/IDOV/

(ETio_ has not remarried)

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

29/156

Living - Deceased

'^h'D

\Clcl^' ̂



war department ) I
OFFICE OF THE QUA WTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON

IN RBPLY RefBR TO QM 293 A-C

muip*, Hiek K. June S», 1929.

Mr« f tmat muiptt,
SIS K. 2t,«,
St, Pagnl, SHiui*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a Dllffrimaco to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
T « ♦ A

Pxitmto Iflek M. PhllXlpt* Ce, 528tk lof*!, wbotM romins axtt aov
ia ̂  y^mMariaifsamt imvtmck BmAgrur-aros-ZScntfstocme

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the ahove quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend'invitations to them to make the pilgrirnage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to ma^e the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has aince remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Invelope. JOHU T. HAHEIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



July S3, 1930.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE Of •THm OUAHTE9MA8TEa GENERAL

WASHfNSTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _^M 293 A~C

Phillips, Hick M 1232 Adto

Mra» liary Diokinson,
c/o Bundlis ̂  Kei.ly Atty ot law,

Guardian -^ife 31dg.,
St. Paul, lilrm.

Dear Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together^with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe ae the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eiigibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelops which requires no postage,

■' - i---V; i
i  - . •
--y-

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow;.-
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

Is the deceased svirvived by any woman
who stood in loco p-arentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,
\

Very truly yours.
Enclosures:

Envelope
Act

Amendmsnt

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Bliilips, Hies. 1232 Ifesrch 3, 1930

DiclvJiiscc, *
Ji Bundlie ̂  E.«liejs at hm-*
Soar disc Life Building,
Sip Paul, Slaneaota*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the , - i..... . , ..
adaanistrator of the

estate of the lat» Pti* Sick. U* PhiHips, Go# E* 328th Inf., whose i*e;'iaiiie are
now toterre^i in the lieuBe-Argcono AjuKjrican Cetaetary, ScHuaoao-souaniianMaucac,
Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which.requires no postage?

Write answers in. space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

e3. If*he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
m^her thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ir^to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



=■- ■

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Phillip*, siok a,
I2r2 Septedber 4, lf29»

Ur. ^rmsc Phlllipa,
815 H» CNtePolIm St.,
St® PboI, Kixm®

^*e«r Sir;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

r ah^ widow of the deceasedconcerning the name and address of the mo
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pi I
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

I. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite,

•

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



war department

OFFICE Of THE OUAWTERM A5TER GENERAL

WAKMINOTON

IN REPLY RKPCR TO QM 293 A-C

MM ]f» '

Mm, fmmS:.
SUB M* Carolinii
St« XMrf

Dear Sir:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllstrlmaeo to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

VtiMm MMM* €»• Mm sum Isf** wmmixm asm mm
imirnetmS in 13m TBrnMar-JUmeama imtimn Ciuitiaigr#

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc. will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrlniage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly Invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reqnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it la also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For Tl\e Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHM T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. a. Corps,

Assistant.



in reply refer, to:
- 293 C*R Sept. 7, 1923.

Mr. Frank- Phillips,
S15 !■". C-:^.rcl3n--. St..

I; t ul, Minn.

De^r Sir: - * , * .-if ; ■ i \-
The Quartermaster General desires that you he informed that

the permanent grave of
•Lvite '-Tick M. ''hHi In3, CompGiny E, 322t.'-i Infantry,

Is Gn-'ive 0, Ho • 10, Plcnlr H, t'^nie^-Arf^rntie ^r/»rinen Cer-'tery, Hcr.v.syie-
scuo-f*onf aunnii,'.'c-,uv.', Ernn-.o.

»  i - • - -

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries .
to be maintained by this Governm^t in Zurope. Zach grave, y/ill bemrked^y Ladstone of white marble, of suitable design, with .
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ar.d btc.r..
from which he came. The headstones-vill: be placed at all graves in
connection -v/ith the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and, without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were ,
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be pei-petually ..xlTnel lithiB Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

In H. IT. CTTEAL,

H. J. Conner,
Aeais

■v - A

v\-

25/m/\n\'!

mm mm
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #38316,
I. Location Index Caed; '

TYP...HWL..

(а) Name 2161294__
(б) Rank -P_T.t.o- Organization ^?fl-«S-»--.328_tjl__Illf

(c) Date of deatk —10--11-18 I., (d) Cause of death ...-PMIA
II. Registr.ation Card. (Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ,189. Row ... Plot .4 Sec. ...6.2. pYP .SILa.
(5) Emerg. Address lErank..P-hilllpfl.CFa.tJbL«j:_).81&..N.ASaEQl.i.na...St.,.j.StxP.sul_^Minn..

ni. CKR....'(:^J.-. 3='-

IV". A. G. O. Disposition Card •y  , Date of receipt

(a) Naih&'''A.3A:A'iili(?l-.L..A../.4'^AAi3.'iv.j^ (5) Relatioi^hip
n.

iU-
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .T.

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

^  , ■7>-v"-J~3r-r"~"—.

77/ /

ff—J

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. —

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., , above, or requesting that.

19^

Examiner's Initials Date

"VI. G^ R. S. Files, Corre'spondence—shows as follows:

;y ■r\

-fj-
(o) Cancellation memos referred to ? .^- —

Examiner's Initials Date

COUNTRY

., 192

', 19g/

France Cemetery No. ..12ZZ,Sbc-J^-— Sheet No. ...14

O. H. S. Form No. 116
Amended April 6,1920

JUN p im
ff-S

3" >MaRe Forin^:No. 114 /

7^ 3-/ / ^



r

vn. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed by Checked by —

VTTT. Final Action:

_ cable on , 192
FoIIomng advice forwarded to Europe byJBollQWing

letter on ..jJ-UA-i— 192

A9i.Xo,h.&,.r.e-twr-ne6r----^'^^''

IX. REMARKS

r:

i  .

THIS LINE.

* V



SI w

h  .

<■> y~ >3^ /
(.Date)

FORM 115 has hscn compiled on the f0110^1112 case:

CEh"ETERY tie, 1232 SECTION

FORM Its Sheet No.  /v7

f;-

i-f/r
(initials)

OSP-SS
FoFHi No- 1011.

S/2053/LML
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ;
File #38316

I. Location Index Card;

(a) Name^HIJ^IPSj 2161294
TYP.?.^.«

(6) Rank Py.ta. Organization Inf •

(c) Date of death. 1.Q."3.1.t1.8 Cause of deatl^^®?.^.

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No. 189. Row ...T.. Plot ....4. Sec. 8?. TYP. .....1^?^.?..

(б) Emerg. Addres|Pr.^X..?hillip.»lFatti«r)..815 ^

III. CKR. ../.A..

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

I cable on I.. !. 192
h'T'1letter of transmittal on ]9.43. , 192

b8--reiyTBeiL

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., - , 192

VII, Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J - - > 192

COUNTRY Cemetery No. — Sheet No.

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Uv

Franoe 1232,Sec.62 ^
JUN9 1921 \ ■



3.

G.R.S. Form #114 B

MIIB

^0 23je A, G.
12754

L

0,

i^ATE -QDat^l9_,. 19SI.
,  °'^^26tsx
1- "AME _ SEIilAL Ho. 2161294

rank ORGANIZATION Go.E 328tli Inf.

& division'
GRAVE LOCATION Mj^se-Axgonn^^ Romagne/s V'lontfaucon Sec.62

CTY. NAME
NUMBER

169 Sec.62 4

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION JlT.Oiji.aa.. %U5e
GRAVE

COORDINATES^'a^Te.Buo^llgfl.E 308.3-B.
COMMUNE DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO JXLQ.a„I6.,19.1® 1,89 .Sii _4.
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

:jQiis.e-jlri5onn.Q -...1232..
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

E-aF'D"EATH

Sl'Aflf p'RO^rWHlcH HE

"■dATE-OF'D-EATH

SUBSEQUENT RBBURIALS
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY /

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

i,t, , , Q.y.. , u. - ■ ' -'y
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION .QQji.l9,..1951 £ .20 BloclJ^-S -

DATE GRAVE ROW Zi^SE

^  r\ S *
Meuser2xgoma-AaiQxit5aai.Qiy..l222.,...aomagna-acaia-jyioii±faa2acm.-4M0iiafl4-v----,y.w//;xCEMETERY A ; 67 vy



./?
U. t.

■■

'V,.

rc^, jM3trLic;jM^tRliCT10NS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

lT,t.^"Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded" to Area Supervisor who will accomtiiieh paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves, Registration,. Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accompiished by Registration BrsCnch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form-1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

r • • • ( J  '0

:FI

.  -

r-.



'ir .

Co S 328th Int*.
82nd DiTialonPHILLIPS,. Nick M.. - Pvt

HOMK : St Paul, Minn.

^ r^r np+n-her 8th 1918. "between six and seven

a.«. wfiifooSparJJ°328th infantry Iha^hfwariylnfflong

BelieTed to be burled in the village oenetery at Chatel-Ohehery.
inpormant

HOME

: Rosuc}^,. mil - Pvt. 2435627
CO E 328th Inf.

: 210 Southard Ave., Toledo, Ohio^

SIGNED-

a/a/

G. R. Happer,
Coniinanding Officer.

February 15th 1919.



grave location blank

location of the grave of

t.-. r I^;iillpr2l8204 flick. U,
P' - (Surname.) (Number.) '' ■(First Name 'aud Init'ia'ls.)' '''

, inT,
, " (Rank.)
\  ■'k

bATE OF BURIAL.
(Orgaujzation.)

;Oet.. 12 I9I8

i?LACB OF BURIAL.

via. S"'""" ' """ OILCC •

Rs^recourt; ifewiso <*

I

iRAVE NUMBER X65.'... . .

;0W MARKED: Name Peg?. . . . . . ■ Cross?.

Headboard? ' . Bottle?.
DENTIFICATION TAGS:

/as one buried with body?. ye-

Vas one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave mark'er?. . ya

f name unknoivn and tags•gs
should be given here: '

niissing,; description and marks

FPORTED BY:

l£ft« In<» iietii « CorpG, !■ -»« Aujuiiai
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Ollicer.)

uis portion to be forwarded to Adj. Oen'L, G. IL Q., A. E. F.



G.R.S* FOPM So*16. J

REPORT OF DISIHTEFJEFT jlTD :

Hac0 MUgQHATEAQ

Date 27th JUKE 1919

Reraaiiis of;

Eano PHILLIPS,Kick M« Funbor; 2161294

Ra':ilc Unknown orge-nisation; Co.E.SESth Inf..

Risintemont and Rcburi.al ii-ia-do by Group; Unit:

Risinterred (Date) From: (Givo complotc location)
7

16th JUKE 1919 American Mil. Cty Gravef-151

CHATEAU SALVAKGE MEUSE

KE 35 E,308,3. K.255.3

Robuii cd (Rate)

16 th JUKE 1919

in: vGlvo comQ.)le-';e location)

Grave it- 189 Sec 6 2 Plot4

ARGOKKE AilSHICAK CTY #12

ROIvIAGHE IffiUSE

Roport as to ruature of origina,! buriaJ and condition of bodj*" upon disintoimont:

BTirial. good; body buried in blanket and decomposedo

R'ns one identification tag found trpon tno body? Yes

TZhat other means of identification v/oro found upon the body?'Kone

j a i & i
Rote: ^"ONFIRMED No. Q.

If upon di s into men t, off acts are found upon the bodies, ':hoy will bo protTptly
sont toithe Effects Depot directs as is-ref;Uivod hv C-. ]70; G. 7L 1918.
after being carefully ejuiiii?nod for clues tc Lucni;-.-'. ty i.n cioub ■j/'uX cases-, notation
i^ercof will be made and reported tc Chief, Gra-ies Regiss-.r-at'.on fe-Lvice#

Suporvisod bv Ca-P'^* Smith

jli

B.. H. ROSSNTHAL
2nd Lieut. Q.ia.G.U.L^-a.

C . 0 . Gro up jUn i t;
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1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

(J. E. S. Form No. 1.

SoMisr's No.' 2161894

o V/
Hq. G. E. S. File

IUa]:)....M
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

K...S2.8tb.4lnf.»
Company Kcgt. or Corps

Cause, if lcno^vJl

....1Q/I1/.1.8
Date of Death

.... iJiP/.l 2/^.8. A.45.4. . •
Date of Burial f Cemetery

te.au-(ie r;3.aly^ng§ jje,
Town or Commune (In block letters) Department

Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

Name Pegt .iS?.Crossf Seadboardf Bottle? .
Check Method of Marking

Buried with Body? . 1 ... Attached to Grave Markeii?
Identification Tags

If name unlcnown and tags missing, give marks and descrip
tion. , — >—

/J <- oo

-, . Cji

12.

A-
/  \ -A CD

Map Reference, if intermenf is outside ot cemetery p.,

«N

13 Willi^ .'Xoqd ARC
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Offleer

.®a.^.er,Sgt,lcli
Group..3. Unit. A Gl. E. S.



. o ys^r V

GRAVE LOCAT' M BLANK

LOCATIOiS" OF THE GRAVE OE

Phillip2I6294... Nick.
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

. p.Q». .i:.... 528.th.... .Inf.
(Rank.) ^ (Organization.)

DATE OF burial'. .... Oc-t. ■ • -IS ■ • igiS-

PLACE OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

• -Anerioan- •Genotry • yChatsaU' "de' Saltaiige """'"
Earecourt, .Keiis.© ■... .

GRAVE NUMBER IQQ

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. 793, Cross?

'Headboard? . Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with bpdy?.y9.S. ,

Was one fastened to name-peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. .3'.® ?.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

.  . C3.

C3

OI

REPORTED
?yt' ,

.  .Vk*. . *. .C.Qrp.S,. .UaJx,. .Adjuwftjat
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



ncentratioUd

G. R. e. Form. No. 1 0-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

fiomagne 1232,
Place

Date ;„.9.ct.,...l,8,...1921*

1. Remains of ;. Serial Number a..6129.4.,

Rank " Organization

2. Disinterred (date) L ' , From (give'complete location)';

By : Group " Unit ....r.....s.ec-l

3. Reburied (date) ;

Oct. 19, 1921. Meuse .^3.9.

In (give complete location); .

nne C«m, ?fl232. Row IQ Block H Gr. 6

By : Group Unit,,

Unlined Casket. :

Nature of reburial

'4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment;

:;i?.9.!?.dQn.;box;.aM..bl..a»Mt....aM..burlap....ba.dly...decoiap.Offl©d,- -foatur6&-not-r^og}aiaaM:er""^

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? 193....:.. - On grave marker ? ....; .......no.,,..,....;........

(i) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : ' ̂ _
f  ' ' ' '

•:-..:...S.2'.S;...9S....b.9!fe....il.leglfeX.e..;fr.cim...coxno.sion-,.- -adj-aGont'-graves-previou&ly-exhumedi

"  : - In. gr,/9S, identified by tag on boj^ ; .'

■6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual.measurement) linpQas.rDle...to-de.termine
do(&). Weight (estimated)„ —

(c) Hair—Color ..dS>....r...... -

Quantity,

''' - ' Characteristics ....^ .do.....„

(d) Hair on face—Color —

.  Location - ..„..xiQ -
Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

Quantity ••■•••••—

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
^  i-'missing parts) .i..... - ;—v -v-vr-;,- :-:-;

do

22 23 24^5 26 2''

ii) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
—  -gT^^^"fc_.-HZQi3nd...at-.j.i3,nn.ta-pQ-ef--l5"ft--p^iet-al-an-d'"frarrtalo"

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8, Reburial

■  Appro^d :
(Title)

supervised by ^..'....3^ 3:
/:

'  oved : JME.^....W.,./X0.M.C1R..».
CAPT.,

(Title).. iS-'g'."



.i'i .rj

"r-i !xjf,-. ^ .■ f;--i.-;U si) ::r-X?'i Jri

INSTRUCTfONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A
information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space Tliis

used in S :rollr?r"u° G. R. S, Form 1-a. reporting reluriaFrcatrs To tearn answer to Question 26, Form 114jin case no means of identification on body.
, 1. Show soldier's name, serial number, r^k and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.'

andL?;McfmTdt STe.m:,!r'"°r" ™
rebulalfrd b" """

4. state to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
Hody was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

" Yet"^or identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
ib) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found

in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the bodv other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as neaity correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with greathare. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown hy the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and clfissed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines'
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH-

CROWNED TEETH.

BRIDGE WORK

FILLINGS

..All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

..Block in. solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain],
thus :

..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

-TOOTH MissiN©
-tooth MISilHG'

GOLD CROWl
PORCELAIMCROWM

OLOCROWW

^GOIDani, PORCEUIN BRip&E
-C<JLDBRrD6E

LVBR PlLLirfCf'- COLOFILUJNC-
OUD FULiNO

FI-LING

AVIT Y
FCAVEO

FCATPO
ECAYEO

\
DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached an,d indicate retaining

clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the' pep^o^^pmoving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the pe^o

f*



J '

\

G.R.s. FORM #114 A. STATION_

To b© prepared in triplicate. DATE....Oqjt 18_, 1981.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT - . •

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters,

1. Name PHILLIP, Nick M.

2. No. 2161294

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

3. Rank Pvt. ■ ■ JO stpg-;: h
12. Rank

4. Org. Go .E 328th Inf y• ' ̂ ̂
*  , • > ' ̂ •

13. Org.
J qT ' > '

5. D.D.
io-ii->s:

14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D.
D.O.W.

(b) D.B. No discrepancies.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 189 Sec. 62 15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot 4  Row 16. Plot Row

9. 17. Ko discrepancies.

18. Cemeteryj^us^_jjfgojQ3ie_^OT._Gty_.-. 19- Commune or town Romagneysj/i^

20. Dept. or County Mga.se.__. " 21. Country France - . ■
J  _ - - t

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.. 1.^2.Se.c.62

23. Disinterred (Date) _QQ_t.....ia^-15£l Sy ._-.:.E^...G^Howsll- — ?„

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Nick:__JiiiL_ihillipS Serial No. 2161294

Rank - Di'g3'"ization.__.9.9.!..„^.*„.?.?.®y.^_y.{^^.*__

25. V/as identification disc found on grave marker? jg On body? TeB.

PREPARATION

Sign%Jt«^ Junior Technical' Assistant
trr'^jnabel,

26. What other means of identification were on^body? (If no disc or other means of
^  identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Tag on body illegible from corrosion. Adjacent graves pre-
vi.ous.ly_.e?^.tffieS

27. Condition of body Badljr_.M9.P^P-Psea.i. featur

28. Nature of burial Woodeji__bQx_,_ blanke't__and _bj^lap_» . —

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as comps.red with G.R.S. records
quoted above? Roxia*. -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date QQtjL..lS.»..19.21-- SV— jl^G...HewelX—

31. Casket sealed by _.,E^-_G^.-Hqwb1]

Signature of Brabalraer , (Supervisor)^ ,
-a^yfe.Howell

1



|i5^mENT. marking of box.) Box No........ 0-11926 ___________
' ''' ' " ' .03F^Design^!p'«_n o^bddy: ^ .

V\ ; serial »o..JWl?.?l

Rank Irl.. - 'Organization.
Co.B 328th Inf.

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent' Cemetery_

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)..^.QatL.-.18.,.,192.L« By .B.».Q..H_0_well..

Meuse-Argoxme Amer.Cty. Romagne/s/Efontfauoon 1232

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

iT^, ^
Signature of G.R.B. Inspector._E».,..E.^.3}aniei,--Ga.p.talrL,..J^Q-»-

36. Remarks —JJoHS-#-

37. Shipped from point of Operation; (Date) Q.0.t0.b_er..ISt.h^^ _1_9_S1 d.

To point of Concentration .....'.i.itorgue .-itcwna^'iie-.-
'Name(Name

Conveyer V/, tJ^..R.0XQd*- Signature Shipping Office

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative ; :.

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received:- -Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinte.rred MeuBe..ArgQnne .Gem... #1232.^. .-Oc-t^-19 1921^—
(Date

42. Grave No...•Row 10 Blp.ck H_.Grj_6. Section.

43. Plot Row

■>:-va.-:

ry ; '
G.R.S. Re pr8 sentat i

L'.Cij'- .r d/I? V lAavil

ro Jjj 4i,:bjrca^e"

JAMES
CAPT

S W. YOPGSR, ^rrq^ij-
irz.

■  ■■ c T" '

-  Lvs"

~  -i-

SIVMOK '■ T^i/" *

I




